
.!inh gdi : Ong Giam ~Bo d~ an 
Hang Johnson Drake and Piper 

S.A IGON 

, $. 
TbU:a Ong Giam Doc, 

Ngay 27/3/59 mdi rBi, vdi s~ th;a thuin cJa 
qU;y Hang, pbai doan sinh vien c~a Tbi'm Vi~n do Ong 

- it. • .,.. ~ ~ ,. ,1 ~ -Cao H'liu ~ong giang v1en cua thi m Vi~n cam dau, da 
, Jr ~ , ' • " 

dU:gc hU:dng dan di xem to ch c v~n phong va sd l a m cung 
.., . , ' "", ,, ' , 

da dU:qc giai thich tuo'ng t~n ve cac tao v~ h nh chanh 
,.. ,.. ' , ,.., 

v chQyen mon oua quy hang. 

Thiim Vi~n tran tr9ng gdi ldi c;m t~ quy Giam 
$. , , 

doc, quy Ong Di tieo va Nichols, quy Ong nhan vien 
A ' I ., a.ii , -

Vi~t-Nam tung s~ t~i quy Heng da giup dd cho sinh vien . ,..;. ... ~ , , . .... , 
tbi@m Vi~n thu lugm nhiiu kien t buc mdi me v huu icb . 

Tran tr9ng kinh ch o On g Giam ~ac. 

. , . 
,3an sao ~inh go'i 

• C. J. Dorsey Chiv~ truo'ng Chi./ 

Vr;. 3anh Chanb i,,~ • .S . U . vdi Sif c~rn 
t~ di vui l~ng d~g ca x@p d~t cu9c 

vi@ng tham noi tr ~ n Vd giup Jd ~hUJTig 
tien cbuy@n ch~ cbo sinh vi&n . 

• 
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to1150 HVHC/TN

To
Ler Traymard t

return

for
info

Gle
Kinh goi : Ong Giam DOC do an

Hang Johnson Drake and Piper

SAIGON

Thua Ong Giam Doc,

Ngay 27/3/59 mo'1 roi, voi su thoa thuan cua

quy Hang, phai doàn sinh vien cua Thiem Vien do Ong

Cao Huu Dong giang vien cua thiem Vien cam dau, da

dude huong dan di xem to chuc van phong và so làm cung

da dugo giai thich tuong tan ve cac tac VY hanh chanh

vá chuyen mon cua quy hang.

Thiem Vien trân trong goi 101 cam ta quy Giám

doc, quy Ong Di Matleo và Nichols, quy Ong nhan vien

Viêt-Nam tung su tai quy Hang da giúp do cho sinh vien

thiem Vien thu lugm nhieu kien thue mo'i me và huu ich.

Trân trong kinh chão Ong Giam Doc.

VION-TRUNNS
HOC-VIEN QUOG-GIA HAND CHANHPHO

BORIEM-BANG

Ban sao kinh go'i :

O. J. Dorsey Chi Via truong Chi

Vu Hanh Chanh M.S.U. voi su can

ta da vui long dung ra xep dat cuço

vieng thäm noi tren và giup as phuong

tien chuyên cho cho sinh vien.
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E, be
Project manager

Johnson
Drake 0 Piper

Vaigon

clean
Sir,

On last March 27, 1959, with the
agreement

of your company,
a

group of
stu dent of the 4. I.A

, under
the direction

of Prof.
Cas hum

Day,
had

visited
your organization

and was
explained camebly

about the various administrative and techni cal

operations in

your
againstan

me have the honor to send our warmest

thanks to th the
manager,

Mr Di matter

Mh Nichols and the Dietuamure
assistant

You
have

helped
our students to obtain

precious

informations
and

knowledge

Sincerely your

N hiem
Damp

Copy to

th
J. Dorsey, chis/of

Public Administration

Division -MSUG, with our warmint thanks

for your help by arranging
the visit

and

by punishing transfertation facilities for

our students.
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Mr. Ngue Dang, Vice Rector 
tional Institute of Adrninistntion 

Seigon 

Dear Mr. Dang: 

June 8, 1959 

I have the honor to con.ti · the arrang,., ents whic'1 we h ve diseussed 
on rious occ sions i.t1 recent onths f o the e., lcy:; ent of teachers 
or English <lur.lng ~he intensive course this su:'.'ll"".ter . 

IBUG is now s ~ king three native speakers or llsh to assist. 
Professors sta.cey and Weir mo ;ill direct t~ course running i'rcm 
June 17 through July. When ·we locaLe such persons we will h'lve then 
call upon you for the ?UA 1s approval of their employ •. ent . It td.11 
be undel"stood th.1.t they ill be ·JIA rttther than . SUG mploy es. 

At the end cf each :oonth will you please se d a voucher to Mr. Grit in 
of MSlJG indicating t!le nu.rnber of hour~ or rorlc nnd th-..: co pensation 
d to ch person. The,1 w;ill then be paid trorri the MSUG counterpart 
budget. 

smuch as thi intensive couroe will last only t hrough July, and 
1ta potential effeoti,,eness C'ln e realized only if there is followup 
training over the subsequent year, ,., y I suggest th t the NIA s k 
the advice of Professors S cey- and t:eir s o how subs ientJ tra.inin 
might best be planne 

Pl.ease accept; Mr. Dang, ,he rene ed expression of ry mo t cordial 
sentiments . 

JTD/je 

cc: ~: John D. Montgomeey 
vMr ~ John Griffin 

JohnT . rsey, Jr., Chief 
Public Adruinistrat;ion iVJ.Sior1 

girl

June 8, 1959

Mr. Nghiem Dang, Vice Rector
National Institute of Administration

Saigon

Dear Mr. Dang:

I have the honor to confirm the arrangements which we have discussed
on verious occasions in recent months for the employment of teachers
of English during the intensive course this summer.

MSUG is now seeking three native speakers of English to assist
Professors Stacey and Weir who will direct the course running from
June 17 through July. When we locate such persons we will have them
call upon you for the NIA's approval of their employment. It will
be understood that they will be NIA rather than MSUG employees.

At the end of each month will you please send a voucher to Mr. Griffin
of MSUG indicating the number of hours of work and the compensation
due to each person. They will then be paid from the MSUG counterpart
budget.

Inasmuch as this intensive course will last only through July, and
its potential effectiveness can be realized only if there is followup
training over the subsequent year, may I suggest that the NIA seek
the advice of Professors Stacey and Weir as to how subsequent training
might best be planned.

Please accept, Mr. Dang, the renewed expression of my most cordial
sentiments.

John T. Dorsey, Jr., Chief
Public Administration Division

JTD/je

cc: Mr. John D. Montgomery
Mr. John Griffin



Mr. Nghiem Dang 
Deputy Rectior 

July 17, 1959 

National Institute of Administration 
Saigon 

Dear Mr. Deputy Rector:. 

I am enclosing two doo\lments f o:t• your information and uae. 
The first is a copy of the Project Agreement entered into by 
the United State5 International Cooperation Administration 
and the Government of Vietnam concerning the 11Development 
of National Institute of Admirdstra.tion. 11 

The second document is a draft of the semiarmual report 
of the MSUG Public Administration Division for the period 
January - June, 1959. 

Robert G., Soigl.iano 
Asai stant to the Chie.t Advisor 

RGS/je 

Dang

July 17, 1959

Mr. Nghiem Dang
Deputy Rector
National Institute of Administration
Saigon

Dear Mr. Deputy Rector:

I am enclosing two documents for your information and use.
The first is a copy of the Project Agreement entered into by
the United States International Cooperation Administration
and the Government of Vietnam concerning the "Development
of National Institute of Administration."

The second document is a draft of the semiannual report
of the MSUG Public Administration Division for the period
January - June, 1959.

Robert G. Seigliano
Assistant to the Chief Advisor

RGS/je
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Mr. Nghiem Dang, Vice Rector, NIA November 5, 1959 

Dr. Lloyd D. Musolf, Chtef, Public Administration Division 

Clear~nce of Binh Tuy Field Trip 

With respect to Dr. Finkle's field trip to Binh Tuy 
province, Dr. Finkle informs me that he was not 
undertaking a new project in Binh Tuy province but 
continuing one begun by Dr. i~ontgomery. The province 
chief actunlly n:et with Dr. Finkle in Saigon before 
the latter's trip to Binh Tuy. I have, however, 
emphasized to Dr. Finkle that he must be sure to 
clear all field trips with the Presidency through 
the NIA before leaving on field trips. 

/ 

November 5, 1959Mr. Nghiem Dang, Vice Rector, NIA

Dr. Lloyd D. Musolf, Chief, Public Administration Division

Clearance of Binh Tuy Field Trip

With respect to Dr. Finkle's field trip to Binh Tuy
province, Dr. Finkle informs me that he was not
undertaking a new project in Binh Tuy province but
continuing one begun by Dr. Montgomery. The province
chief actually met with Dr. Finkle in Saigon before
the latter's trip to Binh Tuy. I have, however,
emphasized to Dr. Finkle that he must be sure to
clear all field trips with the Presidency through
the NIA before leaving on field trips.



Jason Finkle 

Lloyd D. Musolf 

Clearance of Field Trips 

November 4, 1959 

In the past the Presidency has requested that it be 
notified of projected field trips by NIA or MSU 
personnel. The stated object of this requirement 
is that provincial officials can then be notified 
ahead of time about an impending visit. 

For future fJ.eld trips would you please inform the 
NIA of the details, and the NIA will in turn 
notify the Presidency. 

memo to staff

November 4, 1959Jason Finkle

Lloyd D. Musolf

Clearance of Field Trips

In the past the Presidency has requested that it be
notified of projected field trips by NIA or MSU
personnel. The stated object of this requirement
is that provincial officials can then be notified
ahead of time about an impending visit.

For future field trips would you please inform the
NIA of the details, and the NIA will in turn
notify the Presidency.
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( 947-1951) 
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(1952-1954) 
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girls September 2, 1959

Mr. Nghiem Dang
Vice Rector
National Institute of Administration
Saigon

Dear Mr. Vice Rector:

I have been informed that Miss Tran Thi Kim-Sa will return to
Vietnam on September 3rd at 7:45 p.m. on Air France Flight
No. 175T. According to our agreement we are preparing to hire
Miss Kim-Sa on a contractual basis for a period of several
months while the formalities for integrating her into the
National Institute of Administration are being completed.

If you could tell us how much Miss Kim-Sa will receive as an
NIA librarian we will pay her a similar figure for the contract
period. The following pertinent data might be of assistance
to you in determining what her salary will be:

Tran Thi Kim-SaName:

Place of birth: Kien-An Province

Date of birth: May 27, 1938

Secondary School of Ngo QuyenEducation:
(1947-1951)

Truong Vuong School Hanoi
(1952-1954)

University of the Philippines
(1954-1956)

Western Reserve University
(1958-1959)

Work experience: Johnson, Drake and Piper (Translator)
(1957-1959)

USON (Librarian - Translator)
(1956-1957)

Hang Than School (Teacher)
(1953-1954)



-2-

iss Reyman has suggested th t if po aible Mias Kim-Sa should 
begin work on onday, 3eptelllber 14th. We ill t:trrango ~or 

as Kim-Sa to meet mr . Sutt as soon after her return as 
possible to give any additional information that you may 
r quire. 

I should lik to take this opportunity to notify you that 
:Mien Heyman will be in Oacbod1a. between September 9-13 . in 
connection with a request for library advice by ~he A ia 
Foundation. 

Lli:j 

cc r Pham Duy sun 
R.alph H. Smuckler 
John E Griff in 
Howard L. Waltman 

Very sincerely yours, 

4:: liUBl>lf, Ch:ie :t' 
Pu.blio Administration Division 

-2-

Miss Heyman has suggested that if possible Miss Kim-Sa should
begin work on Monday, September 14th. We will arrange for
Miss Kim-Sa to meet Mr. Suu as soon after her return as
possible to give any additional information that you may
require.

I should like to take this opportunity to notify you that
Miss Heyman will be in Cambodia between September 9-13 in
connection with a request for library advice by the Asia
Foundation.

Very sincerely yours,

DD
Lloyd D. Musolf, Chief
Public Administration Division

LMsje

CC: Pham Duy Suu
Ralph H. Smuckler
John E. Griffin
Howard L. Waltman
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!r . Nghi Dang 
Vice Rector 

January 8 , 1960 

Nation 1 Inatitut of Administration 
Sa on 

Dear Mr . Vice Rector 

This mem:>randum is to advise you of reports, docu nts and 
publications which are currently on hand in the ¥iSUG store­
roo1Il5 . If there are items on the attached list which you 
de ire, will you pl ase indicate the number of copies arxl 
the names of the publications . 

Upon receiving advice fr you, we intend to consolidate our 
supply rooms and dispose of all except historical copies of 
the documents either obsolete or not in current demand . May 
we reque t that you give this matter your pro- pt attention 
in order that we may proceed rapidly with our record 
consolidation program. 

Very truly yours 

J . E. Grif'f1n, Chief 
Administrativ~ Services Division 

January 8, 1960

Mr. Nghiem Dang
Vice Rector
National Institute of Administration
Saigon

Dear Mr. Vice Rector

This memorandum is to advise you of reports, documents and

publications which are currently on hand in the MSUG store-
rooms. If there are items on the attached list which you
desire, will you please indicate the number of copies and
the names of the publications.

Upon receiving advice from you, we intend to consolidate our
supply rooms and dispose of all except historical copies of
the documents either obsolete or not in current demand. May
we request that you give this matter your prompt attention
in order that we may proceed rapidly with our record
consolidation program.

Very truly yours

J.E. Griffin, Chief
Administrative Services Division
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